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Ida Porter <ida.porter@nwb-oen.ca>

190304 2AM-MRY1325 Distribution Review & Comment Request (BIMC) Modification
No.11 380 Camp Incinerator-OLAE 
1 message

Ida Porter <ida.porter@nwb-oen.ca> Mon, Mar 4, 2019 at 9:55 AM
To: Christopher Murray <christopher.murray@baffinland.com>, Andrew Vermeer <Andrew.vermeer@baffinland.com>, Megan
Lord-Hoyle <megan.lord-hoyle@baffinland.com>, Lou Kamermans <lou.kamermans@baffinland.com>, Rosanne D'Orazio
<rdorazio@qia.ca>, Jared Ottenhof <JOttenhof@qia.ca>
Cc: Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, Ian Parsons <Ian.Parsons@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, "Mike, Margaret
(AADNC/AANDC)" <margaret.mike@canada.ca>, "Campbell, Bridget (AADNC/AANDC)" <bridget.campbell@canada.ca>
Bcc: Distro Mary River <distro-2am-mry@nwb-oen.ca>

NOTICE TO ALL PARTIES:
 
The Nunavut Water Board (“NWB”) acknowledges receipt of a submission from Baffinland Iron Mines
Corporation entitled Modification Request No. 11 Incineration Unit for Milne Port 380 Person Camp,
received on February 28, 2019 as a requirement of Part G, of the current water license.  This submission has
been placed on the NWB public registry and is available from the NWB ftp site at the following link:
 
ftp://ftp.nwb-oen.ca/registry/2%20MINING%20MILLING/2A/2AM%20-%20Mining/2AM-MRY1325%
20BIMC/3%20TECH/6%20MODIFICATIONS%20(G)/Modification%20No.%2011%20380%
20Person%20Camp%20Incinerator/
 
The NWB gives interested persons/parties fourteen (14) days to review the submission and make
representations to the NWB.  All representations shall be submitted to the NWB by mail, fax or email before
March 18, 2019, 5:00 pm Mountain Standard Time.  At the end of the review period the NWB will review all
submissions and you will be contacted should concerns arise or should additional information be needed.
Thank you.
 
Please forward all comments to licensing@nwb-oen.ca
 
Sincerely,
Ida
 
BCC:  Mary River Distribution List
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